1	[Settlement of Lawsuit.]		
2			
3	Ordinance approving settlement of the lawsuit filed by Aeroground, Inc. against City		
4	and County of San Francisco, et al., by payment by City and County of San Francisco		
5	to Aeroground, Inc. in the amount of \$400,000 and of	to Aeroground, Inc. in the amount of \$400,000 and other terms; the lawsuit was filed or	
6	August 25, 2001, in the United States District Court, Case No. C 01-1628VRW, entitled		
7	Aeroground, Inc., vs. City and County of San Francisco; San Francisco Airport		
8	Commission; and John L. Martin, in his official capacity as Director of the San		
9	9 Francisco International Airport.	Francisco International Airport.	
10	Be it ordained by the People of the City and Coun	Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:	
11	Section 1. The proposed settlement of the action entitled Aeroground, Inc. v. City and		
12	County of San Francisco, et al., United States District Court Case No. C 01-1628VRW, by the		
13	payment of \$400,000 to Aeroground, Inc. by City and County of San Francisco, and such		
14	other terms as are set forth in the proposed Settlement Agreement on file with the Clerk of the		
15	Board in File No is hereby approved	oard in File No is hereby approved.	
16	Section 2. The above-named action was filed by Aeroground, Inc. in United States		
17	District Court on August 25, 2001, and names City and County of San Francisco; San		
18	Francisco Airport Commission; and John L. Martin, in his official capacity as Director of the		
19	San Francisco International Airport as defendants.	San Francisco International Airport as defendants.	
20	7.1.1.0.1257.0.101.0.1	MENDED:	
21			
22		ohn L. Martin	
23	Airport General Counsel Airport Director Resolution No. 02-0028	on No. 02-0028	
24	Adopted 24 Attest:	Adopted: January 22, 2002 Attest:	
25	25 Ai	Secretary rport Commission	